## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 271 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 19, following "<u>unless</u>" and before "<u>person</u>" change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, line 25, following "<u>due</u>" and before "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>required by this Subpart</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 11, line 16, following "<u>petroleum</u>" and before "<u>dealer</u>" insert "<u>gas</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 12, line 15, before "<u>if</u>" change "<u>above</u>" to "<u>in this Subsection</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 12, line 17, following "<u>out</u>" and before "<u>but</u>" change "<u>above</u>" to "<u>in this</u>
   <u>Subsection</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 12, line 19, following "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>surety</u>" change "<u>this</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 13, line 11, following "petroleum" and before "purchased" insert "gas"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 14, line 2, following "<u>shall</u>" and before "<u>if</u>" change "<u>only be applicable</u>" to "<u>be</u>
   <u>applicable only</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 14, line 7, following "<u>exceed</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 16, line 6, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" change "<u>purchaser</u>" to "<u>purchaser's</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 18, line 16, following "<u>or</u>" and before "<u>assigns</u>" insert "<u>successors or</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 19, line 22, following "<u>may</u>" and before "<u>a</u>" change "<u>take</u>" to "<u>file</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- On page 19, line 26, following "<u>licensee.</u>" and before "<u>rule</u>" change "<u>Furthermore, the</u>"
  to "<u>The</u>"

## Page 1 of 2 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Yolanda Dixon.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 20, line 3, at the beginning of the line change "<u>Every</u>" to "<u>Each</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 20, line 6, following "and" change "condemned" to "may be held liable"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 20, line 23, following "<u>or</u>" and before "<u>of</u>" change "<u>driver</u>" to "<u>operator</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 21, line 5, following "transportation," and before "there" change "where" to
  9 "when"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 11 On page 21, line 6, following "<u>being</u>" and before "<u>violated</u>"insert ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 13 On page 21, line 12, following "**<u>petroleum</u>**" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>gas</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 21, line 12, following "seizure" delete the remainder of the line and insert ",
   forfeiture,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 18 On page 21, line 19, following "**petroleum**" and before "**which**" insert "**gas**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 22, line 15, following "property," and before "<u>, found</u>" change "<u>tangible</u> or 21 intangible" to "corporeal or incorporeal"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 23 On page 23, line 1, following "**petroleum**" and before "<u>on</u>" insert "<u>gas</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 25 On page 25, line 4, following "Liquefied" and before "Gas" insert "Petroleum"